International Journal of Scientific & Engineering Research, Volume 6, Issue 6, June-2015                                                                                                         683
ISSN 2229-5518
IJSER © 2015
Effect Of Small Percentage Additions Of
Superabsorbent Polymer On Mechanical
Properties Of Concrete
Kenneth Sequeira, B.H.V . Pai

variations in added water content [30kg/m3,  50 kg/m3 and 70
kg/m3 ]. For the purposes of simplicity we name the mixes
with the percentage of superabsorbent polymer first followed
by SAP with the additional water content following for E.g. :
For superabsorbent polymer of .15% with added internal cur-
ing water of 50 kg/m3 we would use the notation 15SAP50.
Mix
Designation Cement Sand
Coarse
aggregate Water
Internal
cured water
Super
plasticizer SAP
reference 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 - 1.19 -
0.10SAP30 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 30 1.19 0.654
0.10SAP50 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 50 1.19 0.654
0.10SAP70 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 70 1.19 0.654
0.15SAP30 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 30 1.19 0.873
0.15SAP50 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 50 1.19 0.873
0.15SAP70 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 70 1.19 0.875
0.20SAP30 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 30 1.19 1.091
0.20SAP50 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 50 1.19 1.091
0.20SAP70 436.36 156.232 791.03 876.75 70 1.19 1.091
Table 1 : Mix designs of mixes